Motion carried with Council 

Members Bishop, Phillips and Williams voting in favor and Council Member Winn voting against.  

Council Member Hollingsworth recused himself. 

USDA – BOND FOR HANGARS ORDINANCE: 

Administrator Dobson-Elliott explained that the loan is for 2,666,620 (Two million, six hundred 

sixty-six thousand, six hundred twenty dollars) for the hangars at the Hampton County Airport.  

She asked the first reading be given by title only and the details will be provided at the next reading.  

She explained that the interest rate would not exceed 3.5%.  Chairman Bishop restated that the